PENSIONS, INSURANCE AND RE-ESTABLISHMENT 549

APPENDIX No. 2

Medical Treatment

Total number of men treated up to March 31, 1921.. .. 113,402
Total number of men clinical treatments given up to March 31
1921. 3 S 669,654
Number of patlents under treatment March 31 1920 7,945
Number of patients under treatment, March 31, 1921. 6,804
Number of D.S.C.R. Hospitals and Sanitoria, March \31
1928., .. 22
Number of HOSDItB.]S and Samtona. w;th D SC R
March 31, 1921.. .. .. i 9
31
D.S.C.R. bed capacity in Hospitals and Sa,mtorla, March
S19-3921. . PR
Outsxde bed ca,pamty (under contract) A e
6,781
Amount of Treatment Pay and Allowance during fiscal year
ending March 31, 1920.. .. . $ 5,270,003 71
Amount of Treatment Pay an-d AIlowance durmg ﬁsoal year
ending March 31, 1921.. .. .. .. .. .. . «. .. $ 4,266,568 13-
Dental Services
Total dental operations, March 31, 1921.. .. 207,308
Total number of cases treated, March 31, 1921 17,946
Orthopedic and Surgical Services
Total number of cases issued with—
Legs. . 2,422
G AR e LS R M e e S 1,056
3,478
Boots.. .. .. T L R e A SRS 5,842
Minor orthopaedlc applxances R A S e R S 17,634
26,954
Total expenditure for amputation cases since beginning to:
March 31, 1921—
Number
Arms (including new parts).. . PRI ORA S Tk b ) $180,411 60
Legs i(including new sockets and pegs) e e 8,904 472,641 50
Limbs repaired.. .. . . e e RGOTD 129,001 66
Gyl b E R e e R e e e e T $782,054 76

Total number of appliances issued and repaired during fiscal
year, March 31, 1921. :

Total expenditure for appllances 1ssued and repaired durmg
fiscal year, March 31, 1921. e .

Unemployment Relief up to March 31, 1921

Number of vocational students (single).. .. .. .. .. 1,873

Number of vocational students (married).. .. .... .. 4,126
Total number of vocational students .. .. ..
Number of pensioners (single).. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 2,045
Number of pensioners (mzarned) PO (e SUGRE SRR B T
Total. S e .
Grand total. e e S NS
Totalamountgranted e e A S PR

Average amount granted per :man
Average amount granted per man per day . i s
Tota)l cost -of admnistration of D.S.C.R. and MHC to date. .

37,135

$493,152 94

5,999
5,247
11,246
$ 922,933 70
$ 82 07

$ 107
$8,785,5691 320r8.6%



